



TOWN OF NEW MARKET
2025 COMMUNITY CROSSINGS MATCHING GRANT
CCMG ROUND 1
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: **April 9, 2025**

Prepared By: C.Kelly

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	DC Construction Services, Inc. 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064	Howard Asphalt LLC 2916 Kentucky Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46241	Baumgartner & Company, LLC. 12461 Reynolds Dr Fishers, IN 46038
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (0)		N/A	N/A	N/A
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 10,319.00	\$ 10,319.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,475.00	\$ 15,475.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
3	Sidewalk, Concrete, Remove	143	SYS	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,289.00
4	Excavation, Common	288	CYS	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,680.00
5	Temporary Inlet Protection	19	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00
6	Stormwater Management Implementation	1	LS	\$ 6,451.00	\$ 6,451.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
7	Compacted Aggregate NO. 53	45	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00
8	HMA Patching, Full Depth, Type B	311	SYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 8,648.91	\$ 49.50	\$ 15,394.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,550.00
9	Milling Asphalt, 1 1/2 IN.	11,200	SYS	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,000.00
10	Milling, Approach	1,410	SYS	\$ 4.85	\$ 6,838.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 7,825.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,525.00
11	Joint Adhesive, Surface	5,144	LFT	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,115.20	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,314.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,572.00
12	Joint Adhesive, Intermediate	400	LFT	\$ 0.96	\$ 384.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00
13	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	1,023	TON	\$ 126.00	\$ 128,898.00	\$ 116.53	\$ 119,210.19	\$ 108.50	\$ 110,995.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 114,576.00
14	HMA, Intermediate, Type B, 19.0 mm	86	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 101.55	\$ 8,733.30	\$ 108.50	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,320.00
15	Asphalt for Tack Coat	5	TON	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
16	Sidewalk, Concrete	69	SYS	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 92.25	\$ 6,365.25	\$ 74.25	\$ 5,123.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,520.00
17	Curb Ramp, Concrete	87	SYS	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 104.22	\$ 9,067.14	\$ 169.50	\$ 14,746.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 16,530.00
18	Detectable Warning Surfaces	19	SYS	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,028.00	\$ 227.75	\$ 4,327.25	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,035.00
19	Curb and Gutter, Concrete	145	LFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 5,974.00	\$ 74.25	\$ 10,766.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,035.00
20	HMA for Approaches, Type B, 9.5 mm	150	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 116.53	\$ 17,479.50	\$ 108.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		DC Construction Services, Inc. 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064		Howard Asphalt LLC 2916 Kentucky Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46241		Baumgartner & Company, LLC. 12461 Reynolds Dr Fishers, IN 46038	
21	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	15	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 289.25	\$ 4,338.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00
22	Casting, Manhole, Adjust to Grade	18	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 289.25	\$ 5,206.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,140.00
23	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,895.00	\$ 12,895.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
24	Sign, Sheet, with Legend	2	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 512.50	\$ 1,025.00
25	Sign, Ground Mounted, Reset	5	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 410.25	\$ 2,051.25	\$ 430.50	\$ 2,152.50
26	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 IN.	260	LFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 4.19	\$ 1,089.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00
27	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, White, 24 IN.	146	LFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 4.19	\$ 611.74	\$ 5.50	\$ 803.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 876.00
28	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Crosswalk Line, White, 6 IN.	619	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,547.50	\$ 4.19	\$ 2,593.61	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,476.00
29	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, ADA Access Symbol	1	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 371,285.20		\$ 263,299.84		\$ 280,179.75		\$ 311,326.50

TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total		Total	
MA-1A	Stop Sign, 36 IN. x 36 IN., Solar-Powered Flashing	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 29,520.00
MA-1B	4-Way Sign, 18 IN. x 6 IN.	4	EA	\$ 76.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 135.25	\$ 541.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 608.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS					\$ 8,304.00		\$ 11,400.00		\$ 27,341.00		\$ 30,128.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

\$ 379,589.20

\$ 274,699.84

\$ 307,520.75

\$ 341,454.50



**CITY/TOWN OF
PROJECT NAME
PROJECT NAME/DIVISION
BID TABULATION**

				Tabulation of Bids Received: <u>April 9, 2025</u>							
				Prepared By: <u>C.Kelly</u>							
CONTRACTORS:				Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 3626 Elkhart Rd Goshen, IN 46526	David Price Excavating Inc 2261 E Traction Rd Crawfordsville, IN 47933	Robertson Paving, Inc 2740 W 1200 S Flat Rock, IN 47234	Milestone Contractors, L.P. 5757 Decatur Blvd Indianapolis, IN 46241				
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes				
Bid Bond				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes				
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (0)				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Qualifications Statement				NO	No	Yes	Yes				
Financial Statement				Yes	No	Yes	Yes				
E-Verify				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes				
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes				
Drug Testing Program					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	Sidewalk, Concrete, Remove	143	SYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,008.00
4	Excavation, Common	288	CYS	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,736.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,320.00
5	Temporary Inlet Protection	19	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00
6	Stormwater Management Implementation	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Compacted Aggregate NO. 53	45	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00
8	HMA Patching, Full Depth, Type B	311	SYS	\$ 72.00	\$ 22,392.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,430.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,655.00
9	Milling Asphalt, 1 1/2 IN.	11,200	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 56,000.00
10	Milling, Approach	1,410	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,877.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,100.00
11	Joint Adhesive, Surface	5,144	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,720.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,144.00
12	Joint Adhesive, Intermediate	400	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	1,023	TON	\$ 112.00	\$ 114,576.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 132,990.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 143,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 138,105.00
14	HMA, Intermediate, Type B, 19.0 mm	86	TON	\$ 112.00	\$ 9,632.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,480.00
15	Asphalt for Tack Coat	5	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
16	Sidewalk, Concrete	69	SYS	\$ 169.00	\$ 11,661.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 11,178.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,832.00
17	Curb Ramp, Concrete	87	SYS	\$ 169.00	\$ 14,703.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,925.00
18	Detectable Warning Surfaces	19	SYS	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,030.00
19	Curb and Gutter, Concrete	145	LFT	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00
20	HMA for Approaches, Type B, 9.5 mm	150	TON	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00

CONTRACTORS:				Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 3626 Elkhart Rd Goshen, IN 46526		David Price Excavating Inc 2261 E Traction Rd Crawfordsville, IN 47933		Robertson Paving, Inc 2740 W 1200 S Flat Rock, IN 47234		Milestone Contractors, L.P. 5757 Decatur Blvd Indianapolis, IN 46241	
21	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	15	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Casting, Manhole, Adjust to Grade	18	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
23	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,969.25	\$ 9,969.25
24	Sign, Sheet, with Legend	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
25	Sign, Ground Mounted, Reset	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 2,085.00
26	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 IN.	260	LFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,638.00
27	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, White, 24 IN.	146	LFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,190.00
28	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Crosswalk Line, White, 6 IN.	619	LFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,666.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,630.75
29	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, ADA Access Symbol	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 350,363.00		\$ 349,885.50		\$ 402,340.00		\$ 465,437.00	

TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total		Total	
MA-1A	Stop Sign, 36 IN. x 36 IN., Solar-Powered Flashing	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00
MA-1B	4-Way Sign, 18 IN. x 6 IN.	4	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS				\$ 12,300.00		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 13,100.00		\$ 12,916.00	

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

\$ 362,663.00

\$ 365,885.50

\$ 415,440.00

\$ 478,353.00

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bidder stated would provide Schedule C from the Qualifications Statement if low bidder.
David Price Excavating Inc; Item MA-1B: Discrepancy between written vs. numerical Unit Price figure resolved in favor of the correct sum. Bidder did not provide B, C, D, E, F, L under Article 2. D & H under Qualifications Statement.



Certified by:

Ryan Marovich

Ryan Marovich, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11300519

Date April 14, 2025